
Sports Offered at Cedar Cliff High School 
 
Fall Sports: 
 
Cheerleading   Head Coach Brandi Brillhart  (Grades 9-12) bbrillhart92@aol.com  
Football   Head Coach Colin Gillen  (Grades 10-12) cgillen@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Boys Soccer   Head Coach  TBD   (Grades 9-12)                
Girls Soccer   Head Coach Brady Zeiders  (Grades 9-12) bzeiders@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys and Girls Cross Country Head Coach Jason Yinger  (Grades 9-12) jason.yinger@gmail.com  
Field Hockey   Head Coach  Justin Weaver  (Grades 9-12) jweaver@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Volleyball   Head Coach TBD   (Grades 9-12)  
Boys and Girls Golf  Head Coach  Scott Lackey  (Grades 9-12) slackey@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Girls Tennis   Head Coach TBD   (Grades 9-12)    
 
Junior High/Freshman Fall Sports: 
 
Football (Freshman)  Head Coach Luis Tirado  (Grade 9) luistirado95@gmail.com 
Boys & Girls Cross Country (JH) Head Coach Patrick Tierney  (Grades 7-8) ptierney@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Field Hockey (Junior High) Head Coach  Sierra Lenker  (Grades 7-8) slenker@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 
Winter Sports: 
 
Boys Basketball   Head Coach Kevin Rutherford (Grades 9-12) bigrudd42@gmail.com   
Girls Basketball   Head Coach Scott Weyant  (Grades 9-12) sweyant@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Wrestling   Head Coach Richard Tamanosky (Grades 9-12) ricktam@comcast.net 
Boys and Girls Swimming Head Coach Joseph Chubb  (Grades 9-12) coachchubb@gmail.com  
WSSD Diving   Head Coach TBD   (Grades 9-12)   
 
Junior High/Freshman Winter Sports: 
 
Boys Basketball (9th)  Head Coach Matt Lebo  (Grade 9) mlebo@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Basketball (9th)  Head Coach Anita Uibel  (Grade 9) auibel@verizon.net  
Boys Basketball (Junior High) Head Coach Richard Wise  (Grades 7-8) officialcoachrich@gmail.com 
Girls Basketball (Junior High) Head Coach Matthew Martin  (Grades 7-8) mmartin@wssd.k12.pa.us   
Wrestling (9th)   Head Coach Jason Nicholl  (Grades 7-9) jnich1982@gmail.com     
 
Spring Sports: 
 
Baseball   Head Coach Justin Secrest  (Grades 9-12) jsecrest07@comcast.net  
Softball    Head Coach Lindsay Aucher  (Grades 9-12) lsowe365@gmail.com 
Boys Tennis   Head Coach Joseph Diminick (Grades 9-12) jdiminick@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Boys Track and Field  Head Coach Jody McClymont (Grades 9-12) jmcclymont@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Girls Track and Field  Head Coach Brian Osborne  (Grades 9-12) brian.osborne11@gmail.com   
Boys Lacrosse   Head Coach Nate Nale  (Grades 9-12) nateness47@gmail.com  
Girls Lacrosse   Head Coach Whitney Sementelli (Grades 9-12) wsementelli@wssd.k12.pa.us   
Boys Volleyball   Head Coach Matthew Uibel  (Grades 9-12) muibel@wssd.k12.pa.us  
 
Junior High/Freshman Spring Sports: 
 
Boys Soccer (Junior High) Head Coach Jake Nilphai  (Grades 7-8) jakenilphai@gmail.com 
Girls Soccer (Junior High) Head Coach Sandra Stoner  (Grades 7-8) sstoner@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Boys/Girls Track (Junior High) Head Coach Patrick Tierney  (Grades 7-8) ptierney@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Girls Volleyball (Junior High) Head Coach Molly DelCollo  (Grades 7-8) mdelcollo@wssd.k12.pa.us 
 
Athletic Trainer: 
 
Athletic Trainer   Head Trainer Jessica Levendusky            jlevendusky@wssd.k12.pa.us  
Athletic Trainer   Asst. Trainer TBD      
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